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Your Councillors 

From: http://moderngov.redbridge.gov.uk/mgMemberIndex.aspx?VW=TABLE&PIC=1&FN= 

 
Councillor 

 

 

Councillor Stephen K. Adams 

39 Woodside Road, Woodford Green, 

Essex, IG8 0TW  

Home: 07741 330461  

Work: 

Stephen.Adams@redbridge.gov.uk  

Conservativ

e 
Churchfields 

 

Councillor Mushtaq Ahmed 

c/o Town Hall, 128-142 High Road, 

Ilford, Essex, IG1 1DD  

Home: 07815 580998  

Home: 

mushtaq.ahmed@redbridge.gov.uk  

Labour Cranbrook 

 

Councillor Saima (Syeda) Ahmed 

c/o Members' Services, Town Hall, 

Ilford, Essex, IG1 1DD  

Home: 07741 330023  

Work: Saima.Ahmed@redbridge.gov.uk  

Labour Ilford Town 

 

Councillor Shamshia (Syeda) Ali 

c/o Members Services, Town Hall, 

Ilford, Essex, IG1 1DD  

Home: 07741 195465  

Work: Shamshia.Ali@redbridge.gov.uk  

Labour Cranbrook 
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Councillor 

 

 

Councillor Jas Athwal 

Leader of the Council and Leader of the 

Labour Group/Cabinet Member for 

Growth & Leisure (see additional 

information) 

C/O Town Hall, 128-142 High Road, 

Ilford, IG1 1DD  

Home: jas.athwal@redbridge.gov.uk  

Labour Mayfield 

 

Councillor Sheila A. Bain 

Cabinet Member for Planning & 

Planning Enforcement (see additional 

information) 

C/O Town Hall, 128-142 High Road, 

Ilford, IG1 1DD  

Home: 07741 904843  

Work: sheila.bain@redbridge.gov.uk  

Labour 
Wanstead 

Park 

 

Councillor Howard J. Berlin 

Deputy Leader of the Conservative Party 

Town Hall, 128-142 High Road, Ilford, 

Essex, IG1 1DD  

Home: 07741 330810  

Work: Howard.Berlin@redbridge.gov.uk  

Conservativ

e 
Fairlop 

 

Councillor Gurdial Bhamra 

66 Mighell Avenue, Ilford, Essex, IG4 

5JP  

Home: 07741 904249  

Work: 

Gurdial.bhamra@redbridge.gov.uk  

Home: 

gurdial.bhamra@redbridge.gov.uk  

Labour Clayhall 
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Councillor 

 

 

Councillor Sunita Kaur Bhamra 

66 Mighell Avenue, Redbridge, Ilford, 

Essex, IG4 5JP  

Home: 07741 329497  

Work: Sunita.Bhamra@redbridge.gov.uk  

Labour Clayhall 

 

Councillor Jo Blackman 

Members' Services, Town Hall, Ilford, 

Essex, IG1 1DD  

Home: 07741 195791  

Work: Jo.Blackman@redbridge.gov.uk  

Labour 
Wanstead 

Village 

 

Councillor Anita Boateng 

26 Thurlow Gardens, Ilford, Essex, IG6 

2UU  

Home: 07741 196496  

Work: Anita.Boateng@redbridge.gov.uk  

Conservativ

e 
Bridge 

 

Councillor Beverley L. Brewer 

2 Wavertree Road, South Woodford, 

London, E18 1BL  

Home: 07741 329779  

Work: 

Beverley.Brewer@redbridge.gov.uk  

Labour 
South 

Woodford 

 

Councillor Paul Canal 

c/o Town Hall, Ilford, Essex, IG1 1DD  

Home: 07769 159433  

Work: paul.canal@redbridge.gov.uk  

Conservativ

e 
Bridge 

 

Councillor Hannah Amirah Chaudhry 

c/o Members' Services, Town Hall, 

Ilford, Essex, IG1 1DD  

Home: 07741 195803  

Labour Chadwell 
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Councillor 

 

Work: 

Hannah.Chaudhry@redbridge.gov.uk  

 

Councillor Namreen B. Chaudhry 

c/o Members' Services, Town Hall, 

Ilford, Essex, IG1 1DD  

Home: 07741 165037  

Work: 

Namreen.Chaudhry@redbridge.gov.uk  

Labour Goodmayes 

 

Councillor Khayer M. R. Chowdhury 

c/o Members' Services, Town Hall, 

Ilford, Essex, IG1 1DD  

Home mobile: 07467 487191  

Work: 

khayer.chowdhury@redbridge.gov.uk  

Labour Valentines 

 

Councillor Ruth K. Clark 

7 Pershore Close, Gants Hill, Ilford, 

Essex, IG2 6RR  

Home: 07741 195560  

Work: Ruth.Clark@redbridge.gov.uk  

Conservativ

e 
Fairlop 

 

Councillor Helen Mary Coomb 

Cabinet Member for Transformation & 

Engagement (see additional information) 

162 The Drive, Ilford, Essex, IG1 3PP  

Home: 07966 517041  

Work: helen.coomb@redbridge.gov.uk  

Labour 
Clementswoo

d 

 

Councillor Paul F. Donovan 

Town Hall, Ilford, Essex, IG1 1DD  

Home: 07741 197406  

Work: Paul.Donovan@redbridge.gov.uk  

Labour 
Wanstead 

Village 
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Councillor 

 

 

Councillor Michael Duffell 

15 Longcourt Mews, Wanstead, London, 

E11 2BE  

Home: 07741 196006  

Work: 

Michael.Duffell@redbridge.gov.uk  

Conservativ

e 

South 

Woodford 

 

Councillor Roy Emmett 

and Co-operative Party 

63 Brocket Way, Chigwell, Essex, IG7 

4ER  

Home: 07741 904686  

Work: roy.emmett@redbridge.gov.uk  

Labour Hainault 

 

Councillor Kay Flint 

55 Cromwell Lodge, Longbridge Road, 

Barking, IG11 8UB  

Work: kay.flint@redbridge.gov.uk  

Labour Mayfield 

 

Councillor Judith Garfield 

9 Corbett Road, Wanstead, London, E11 

2LD  

Home mobile: 07411 536339  

Work: Judith.Garfield@redbridge.gov.uk  

Labour Barkingside 

 

Councillor Rosa Gomez 

c/o Members' Services, Town Hall, 

Ilford, Essex, IG1 1DD  

Home: 07799 057030  

Work: Rosa.Gomez@redbridge.gov.uk  

Labour Churchfields 
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Councillor 

 

 

Councillor Ross J. Hatfull 

67 Kimberley Avenue, Ilford, Essex, IG2 

7AR  

Home: 020 8590 7102  

Home mobile: 07984 016701  

Work: ross.hatfull@redbridge.gov.uk  

Labour Valentines 

 

Councillor Joe Hehir 

and Co-operative Party 

c/o Members' Services, Town Hall, 

Ilford, Essex, IG1 1DD  

Home: 07741 904709  

Work: joe.hehir@redbridge.gov.uk  

Labour Hainault 

 

Councillor John Peter Howard 

Cabinet Member for Civic Pride (see 

additional information) 

Flat 35, Hale Court, 45 Ilford Hill, Ilford, 

Essex, IG1 2ZL  

Home: 020 8708 5187  

Work: john.howard@redbridge.gov.uk  

Labour Aldborough 

 

Councillor Linda A. Huggett 

Leader of the Conservative Party 

21 The Albany, Sunset Avenue, 

Woodford Green, Essex, IG8 0TJ  

Home: 0208 989 3315  

Home mobile: 07919 045335  

Work: linda.huggett@redbridge.gov.uk  

Conservativ

e 
Monkhams 
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Councillor 

 

 

Councillor Farah Khanum Hussain 

C/O Town Hall, 128-142 High Road, 

Ilford, IG1 1DD  

Work: farah.hussain@redbridge.gov.uk  

Labour Valentines 

 

Councillor Zulfiqar Hussain 

The Worshipful the Mayor of Redbridge 

81 Rutland Road, Ilford, Essex, IG1 1ER  

Home: 07741 903701  

Work: 

Zulfiqar.Hussain@redbridge.gov.uk  

Labour 
Clementswoo

d 

 

Councillor Jyotsna Rahman Islam 

262 Tiptree Crescent, Clayhall Avenue, 

Ilford, Essex, IG5 0SS  

Home: 07741 196742  

Work: Jyotsna.Islam@redbridge.gov.uk  

Labour Aldborough 

 

Councillor Sham Islam 

262 Tiptree Crescent, Clayhall Avenue, 

Ilford, Essex, IG5 0SS  

Home: 07741 197615  

Work: Sham.Islam@redbridge.gov.uk  

Labour Fullwell 

 

Councillor Saira Y. Jamil 

c/o Members' Services, Town Hall, 

Ilford, Essex, IG1 1DD  

Home: 07741 195951  

Work: Saira.Jamil@redbridge.gov.uk  

Labour Loxford 

 

Councillor Muhammed Javed 

44 Dudley Road, Ilford, Essex, IG1 1ES  

Home: 07976 309023  

Labour 
Clementswoo

d 
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Councillor 

 

Work: 

muhammed.javed@redbridge.gov.uk  

 

Councillor Thavathuray Jeyaranjan 

78 Stainforth Road, Ilford, Essex, IG2 

7EJ  

Home: 020 8708 9086  

Work: 

thavathuray.jeyaranjan@redbridge.gov.u

k  

Labour Newbury 

 

Councillor Bert Jones 

Flat 20 Norfolk Court, Norwich 

Crescent, Romford, Essex, RM6 4UN  

Work mobile: 07741 904721  

Work: bert.jones@redbridge.gov.uk  

Labour Chadwell 

 

Councillor Debbie Kaur-Thiara 

c/o Town Hall, 128-142 High Road, 

Ilford, Essex, IG1 1DD  

Home: 07951 533545  

Work: debbie.kaur-

thiara@redbridge.gov.uk  

Labour Aldborough 

 

Councillor Sadiq Yakub Kothia 

26 Egerton Gardens, Ilford, Essex, IG3 

9HP  

Home: 07741 196419  

Work: Sadiq.Kothia@redbridge.gov.uk  

Labour Fullwell 

 

Councillor Robert C. Littlewood 

4 Herongate Road, Wanstead, London, 

E12 5EG  

Home mobile: 07583 001692  

Work: bob.littlewood@redbridge.gov.uk  

Labour Seven Kings 
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Councillor 

 

 

Councillor Paul J. Merry 

6 Woodcote Road, Wanstead, London, 

E11 2QA  

Work: paul.merry@redbridge.gov.uk  

Labour 
Wanstead 

Park 

 

Councillor Daniel H. Morgan-Thomas 

c/o Members' Services, Town Hall, 

Ilford, Essex, IG1 1DD  

Home: 07741 194993  

Work: Daniel.Morgan-

Thomas@redbridge.gov.uk  

Labour 
Wanstead 

Village 

 

Councillor Suzanne M. Nolan 

c/o Members' Services, Town Hall, 

Ilford, Essex, IG1 1DD  

Home: 07741 892854  

Work: suzanne.nolan@redbridge.gov.uk  

Conservativ

e 

South 

Woodford 

 

Councillor Khaled Noor 

c/o Members' Services, Town Hall, 

Ilford, Essex, IG1 1DD  

Home: 07741 330499  

Work: khaled.noor@redbridge.gov.uk  

Labour Barkingside 

 

Councillor Elaine Norman 

Cabinet Member for Children and Young 

People (see additional information) 

36 Herongate Road, London, E12 5EG  

Home: 07741 904988  

Work: elaine.norman@redbridge.gov.uk  

Labour Newbury 
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Councillor 

 

 

Councillor Ayodhiya Parkash 

309 Henley Road, Ilford, Essex, IG1 

2TH  

Work: 

ayodhiya.parkash@redbridge.gov.uk  

Labour Mayfield 

 

Councillor Shoaib Patel 

c/o Members' Services, Town Hall, 

Ilford, Essex, IG1 1DD  

Home: 07741331154  

Work: Cllr.S.Patel@redbridge.gov.uk  

Labour Ilford Town 

 

Councillor Kam Rai 

Deputy Leader of the Council & Labour 

Group and Cabinet Member for Finance 

and Resources (see additional 

information) 

C/O Town Hall, 128-142 High Road, 

Ilford, IG1 1DD  

Home: 07961 142632  

Work: kam.rai@redbridge.gov.uk  

Labour Goodmayes 

 

Councillor Taifur Rashid MBE 

196 Beehive Lane, Ilford, Essex, IG4 

5EE  

Home: 07776 592199  

Work: taifur.rashid@redbridge.gov.uk  

Labour Loxford 

 

Councillor Joyce Ellen Ryan 

Deputy Mayor of Redbridge 

6 Inverness Drive, Hainault, Essex, IG6 

3BW  

Home: 07966 224975  

Work: joyce.ryan@redbridge.gov.uk  

Conservativ

e 
Fairlop 
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Councillor 

 

 

Councillor Anne Marie Sachs 

13 Carrick Drive, Barkingside, Ilford, 

Essex, IG6 2LX  

Home mobile: 07813 363430  

Work: anne.sachs@redbridge.gov.uk  

Labour Chadwell 

 

Councillor Martin Sachs 

13 Carrick Drive, Barkingside, Ilford, 

Essex, IG6 2LX  

Home: 07808 258371  

Work: Martin.Sachs@redbridge.gov.uk  

Labour Barkingside 

 

Councillor Sareena Sanger 

c/o Members' Services, Town Hall, 

Ilford, Essex, IG1 1DD  

Home: 07741 164830  

Work: 

Sareena.Sanger@redbridge.gov.uk  

Labour Seven Kings 

 

Councillor Mark A. Santos 

and Co-operative Party. Cabinet Member 

for Health, Social Care, Mental Health & 

the Ageing (see additional information) 

c/o Members' Services, Town Hall, 

Ilford, Essex, IG1 1DD  

Home: 07741 900827  

Work: mark.santos@redbridge.gov.uk  

Labour Hainault 

 

Councillor Dev Sharma 

42 Charter Avenue, Ilford, Essex, IG2 

7AB  

Home: 07741 893649  

Work: dev.sharma@redbridge.gov.uk  

Labour Newbury 
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Councillor 

 

 

Councillor Varinder Singh Bola 

Members' Services, Town Hall, Ilford, 

Essex, IG1 1DD  

Work: 

varinder.singhbola@redbridge.gov.uk  

Labour Cranbrook 

 

Councillor Vanisha S. B. Solanki 

26 Norfolk Road, Ilford, Essex, IG3 8LQ  

Home mobile: 07862 999833  

Work: 

Vanisha.Solanki@redbridge.gov.uk  

Labour Fullwell 

 

Cllr Michael Stark 

142 Whitehall Road, Woodford Green, 

Essex, IG8 0SB  

Home: 07741 904679  

Work: michael.stark@redbridge.gov.uk  

Conservativ

e 
Monkhams 

 

Councillor Robin A. Turbefield 

20 Wallington Road, Seven Kings, 

Ilford, IG3 8QQ  

Work: 

robin.turbefield@redbridge.gov.uk  

Conservativ

e 
Bridge 

 

Councillor Jamal Uddin 

31 Falmouth Gardens, Ilford, Essex, IG4 

5JU  

Home: 07741 196811  

Work: Jamal.Uddin@redbridge.gov.uk  

Labour Clayhall 

 

Councillor Vacancy for Loxford Ward   Loxford 
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Councillor 

 

 

Councillor Vacancy for Seven Kings 

Ward 
  Seven Kings 

 

Councillor Clark E. Vasey 

106 Kings Avenue, Woodford Green, 

Essex, IG8 0JG  

Home: 07741 194763  

Work: Clark.Vasey@redbridge.gov.uk  

Conservativ

e 
Churchfields 

 

Councillor Neil P. Zammett 

9 Gloucester Road, Wanstead, London, 

E11 2ED  

Work: 07741 902869  

Home: 020 8989 8080  

Work: neil.zammett@redbridge.gov.uk  

Labour Goodmayes 

 

http://moderngov.redbridge.gov.uk/mgUserInfo.aspx?UID=3679
http://moderngov.redbridge.gov.uk/mgUserInfo.aspx?UID=3679
http://moderngov.redbridge.gov.uk/mgUserInfo.aspx?UID=3058
mailto:Clark.Vasey@redbridge.gov.uk
http://moderngov.redbridge.gov.uk/mgUserInfo.aspx?UID=1641
mailto:neil.zammett@redbridge.gov.uk

